

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE AIR FORCE RESERVE COMMAND

3 August 2020

MEMORANDUM FOR ALL MILITARY PERSONNEL SECTIONS

FROM: AFRC/CC 555 Robins Parkway, Suite 250 Robins AFB GA 31098-2005

SUBJECT: CY21 Enlisted Developmental Education Board

1. The CY21 Enlisted Developmental Education Board (EDEB) was held virtually, 24-25 June 2020. During the proceedings, the EDEB nominated students for the Reserve Enlisted Legislative Fellowship for professional development starting in June 2021. An alphabetical list by last name of Air Force Reserve selects and alternates is attached.

2. The selected member was matched based upon the needs of the Air Force Reserve followed by an interview. The selectee and their respective chain of command should ensure selectee's availability for the Reserve Enlisted Legislative Fellowship, including avoidance of conflicting tours, unless such tours are absolutely mission essential.

3. Alternates were selected to fill this fellowship, based on needs of the Air Force Reserve. Officials from HQ AFRC/A1KO will contact the alternates and advise the members of their selection.

4. The action office for this announcement is HQ ARPC/DPAF, Force Development. They can be reached by calling the Total Force Service Center at 1-800-525-0102.

RICHARD W. SCOBEE Lieutenant General, USAF Commander

Attachment: 1. CY21 EDEB Public Release List

CY21 ENLISTED DEVELOPMENTAL EDUCATION BOARD (EDEB) Public Release Listing

| Rank | Name | Cat | DAFSC | Course | Selection |
|-------|---------------|-----|--------|---|-----------|
| SMSgt | APPIAH, EVA | TR | -8F000 | Reserve Enlisted Legislative Fellowship | Primary |
| SMSgt | MALLETT, TROY | TR | -3P091 | Reserve Enlisted Legislative Fellowship | Atlernate |